Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	03-05-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner	<u>102</u> 3805	64 ached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): The Tides Foundation 	2-28-03	. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	·	Name: The Tides Center
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Internal
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Address: The Presidio, Building 1014
☑ Corporation-State California☐ Other		Street Address: P.O. Box 29907
Other		City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94129-0907
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association
⊠Assignment □	Merger	☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Other		□ Corporation-State California □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
Execution Date: January 3, 2003		Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registr	ation number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. 7. pp. 1021.01. 1211.05. (c) 21. 123.01.21.01. 7.211.120. (c).		2,042,746 THE CHILDREN'S PARTNERSHIP
A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)	
	Additional number(s) at	tached □ Yes ৷⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed.		registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>Christine R. Ethridge, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _ 40.00
Honor W. Oliver Puilding		⊠ Enclosed
Henry W. Oliver Building		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street		8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222		
	DO NOT YOU	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	שלט וטא טע	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be 	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	li,	
	///L.	1 1/2×/03
Christine R. Ethridge	Yn with	T. () King John
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature Date
73 GTEN11 00000194 2042746 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu		ver sheet, attachments, and document:
1 40.00 QP		
7		

PI-974027 v1 0943154-0100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Tides Foundation, a California corporation having an office at 1388 Sutter Street, Suite 1010, San Francisco, California 94109 ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark, THE CHILDREN'S PARTNERSHIP and the United States registration thereof, Reg. No. 2,042,746, (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, The Tides Center, a California corporation with offices at The Presidio, Building 1014, P.O. Box 29907, San Francisco, California 94129-0907 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the MARK, including the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the MARK together with Registration No. 2,042,746 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to record or perfect Assignee's interests in the MARK and otherwise to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED AS OF THIS 3 day of Anuaru

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

THE TIDES FOUNDATION

itle: Explus

THE TIDES CENTER

By:

Title:

Egram Managa

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0475